
MEETING DATE COUNCIL  AGENDA 

SECTION 

ITEM 
NO. 

SUBJECT:    

DEPT / OFFICE: 

Originator:      

City Manager Department Director Date 

 
Recommended Action:    

 Summary Explanation & Background:   

 Alternatives:  

Source of Funds: 

Financial Impact:  

Exhibits Attached:  

CITY OF LAKE CITY 
Report to Council 

N/A

Cody Pridgeon

Grant Funded

Don Rosenthal

6/18/2025

Brenda Karr

2nd Amendment to contract with Wetland Solutions Ichetucknee Springs Water Quality Improvement

Approve amendment to contract with Wetland Solutions

Authorization Request

Procurement

A contract with Wetland Solutions was approved on 4/06/2020 for the Ichetucknee Springs Water Quality Improvement Project by RES: 2020-031 in the amount of $565,475.00 established by RFQ 002-2020. The 1st amendment was approved on 1/18/2022 by RES: 2022-005 for an additional amount of $51,445.00. This is for the 2nd amendment to approve additional Task 2.1 for Bidding and Contractor Selection (Well) in the amount of $14,980.00 and 3.1 Well Construction Oversight in the amount of $153,490.00, for an additional total cost of: $168,470.00. This would bring the total cost of the project to: $785,390.00. This project is grant funded by Florida Department of Environmental Protection Agreement Number LP12031 in the amount not to exceed $1,800,000.00.


	RTC Wetland Solutions Amendment #2.pdf
	RTC Mittauer Engineering 1st Amendment

	WSI_Scope_IQ2EP_3rd_Authorization
	Project Introduction
	Scope of Services
	Task 1 – Preconstruction Activities (Previously Authorized)
	Subtask 1.1 – Preliminary Engineering (Previously Authorized)
	Deliverables

	Subtask 1.2 – FDEP Pre-Application Meeting (Previously Authorized)
	Deliverables
	Deliverables
	1.4.1 – 60% Design of Recharge Well and Intake
	1.4.2 – Final Design of Recharge Well and Intake
	Deliverables
	1.5.1 – 60% Design of Gravity Pipeline Modifications
	1.5.2 – Final Design of Gravity Pipeline Modifications
	Deliverables
	Deliverables


	Task 2 – Bidding and Contractor Selection
	Task 3 – Project Management
	Deliverables


	Assumptions
	Fee
	Schedule
	Effective Date of Authorization

	WSI_Scope_IQ2EP_2nd_Authorization

