
 
MEETING DATE 

8/7/2025 

  

COUNCIL  AGENDA 

SECTION 

 

 

ITEM 

NO. 
      

 
SUBJECT:   Amendment Two to FDEP Agreement No. LP12031 

 
 

 

 

 
 

DEPT / OFFICE:  Utilities – Wastewater  

Originator:    

Cody Pridgeon, Wastewater Director 

City Manager 

Don Rosenthal  

Department Director 

Cody Pridgeon 

Date 

   7/22/25 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Recommended Action: 

Accept the terms of the Grant Amendment 

 
Summary Explanation & Background: 

 

The original agreement was effective July 22, 2019 for the City to modify the existing treatment wetlands to 

expand the treatment capacity and increase the volume of water recharged into the aquifer.  Amendment No.2 to 

the agreement is to extend the expiration date till January 31, 2028.   

 
 
Alternatives:   

Not Accept 

Source of Funds:   

FDEP Grant 
Financial Impact:  

 $0 

Exhibits Attached:  

1) Draft Grant Amendment 
  

    

CITY OF LAKE CITY 

Report to Council 
 


